
 

 

-1- 

 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICE AGREEMENT 

 CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 
  

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICE AGREEMENT (First 
Amendment) is hereby made to the Service Agreement entered into between the CITY OF 
FRESNO, a California municipal corporation (City) and Unison Consulting, Inc., an Illinois 
Corporation (Consultant) effective June 1, 2022 (Service Agreement). 

 RECITALS 

 WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement (Agreement) for Airport 
Concession Request For Proposals for Fresno Yosemite International Airport, (Project ;)  

 WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to extend the term for the Agreement;  

 WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to revise Consultant’s compensation over the 
life of the Agreement. 

 AGREEMENT 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, it is mutually agreed that this 
First Amendment shall revise the Agreement as follows: 

 1. The Term of the Agreement shall be extended through December 31, 2023, with an 
option to extend the Agreement for two one-year extension at the City’s exclusive discretion, 
subject to any earlier termination in accordance with the Agreement.   

2. Consultant’s compensation shall be adjusted pursuant to additional services need to 
complete the Project.  Total compensation to Consultant for the life of the Agreement shall not 
exceed $100,000. 

3. Except for the revisions herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect.  In the 
event of any conflict between the Agreement and this First Amendment, this First Amendment 
shall control. 

 
// 
 
// 

 
  
 
 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 035E7992-75D3-4565-9C8A-E00182E7C05A



 

 

-2- 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment at Fresno, 
California, the day and year first above written. 
 
CITY OF FRESNO, 
a California municipal corporation 
 
 
By:        
 Henry Thompson, A.A.E., IAP 
 Director of Aviation 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN 
City Attorney 
 
By:       
 Brandon M. Collet    Date 
 Senior Deputy Attorney 
 
 
ATTEST: 
TODD STERMER, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
By:        
 Deputy 
 
 
Addresses: 
 
CITY: 
City of Fresno 
Attention: Airport Properties Manager 
4995 E. Clinton Way, Fresno, CA  
Fresno, CA 93727 
Phone:  (559) 621-4500 
FAX: (559) 251-4825 
 
 

UNISON CONSULTING, INC. 
an Illinois Corporation 
 
 
By:        
 
Name:        
 
Title:       
 (if corporation or LLC, Board  

Chair, Pres. or Vice Pres.) 
 
By:        
 
Name:      
 
Title:       

(if corporation or LLC, CFO, 
Treasurer, Secretary or Assistant 
Secretary) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CONSULTANT: 
Unison Consulting, Inc. 
Attention: Anthony Q. Drake 
Executive Vice President 
150 North Michigan Ave., Ste. 2930 
Chicago, Illinois 
Phone: 312-988-3365

DocuSign Envelope ID: 035E7992-75D3-4565-9C8A-E00182E7C05A

Executive Vice President

Anthony Drake

5/24/2022

Principal/CFO

GREGORYCHAPPELL@UNISON-UCG.COM

5/24/20225/24/2022



 

 

-1- 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 035E7992-75D3-4565-9C8A-E00182E7C05A




